
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Amendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract with the Law Firm ofYoder 

& Langford. P .C.) 

RESOLUTION NO. 05-313 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Legislative Councll Resolution No. 05-075, the Tohono O'odham 

Legislative Councll approved an Attorney Contract with the law firm of Yoder & 

Langford, P .C. for legal services related to the 401(k) Plan of the Tohono O'odham 

Nation (the "Nation") in the amount of $5,000 for the period from October 1, 2004 

through September 30, 2005; and 

WHEREAS, 	 additional legal services are required to protect the interests ofparticipants in the 

401(k) Plan; and 

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Officer recommends the approval ofAmendment No.1 to the 

Attorney Contract which increases the budget amount from $5,000 to $7,250; and 

WHEREAS, the 401(k) Trustee budget (Account No. 01-3036-810) has sufficient funds for the 

increased budget amount; and 

WHEREAS, 	 the Human Resources DevelopmentCommittee, the DomesticAft'airs Committeeand 

the Budget & Finance Committee recommendapprovalbythe Legislative Councllof 

Amendment No.1. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

1. 	The Tohono O'odham Legislative Councll approves Amendment No.1 to the 

Attorney Contractwith the law rIrDI ofYoder & Langford, P .C., which increases the 

budget amountfrom$5,000 to $7,250 for theperiod from October1,2004 through 

September 30, 2005, and in the form attached hereto. 

2. 	FundingforAmendmentNo. 1 to theAttorney Contractshall beprovidedfromthe 

401(k) Trustee budget (Account No. 01-3036-810). 

3. 	The Chairwoman ofthe Nation is authorizedand directed to executeAmendment 

No.1 to the Attorney Contract. 

Theforegoing Resolutionwaspassedbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Councllon the 08TH
• Day 

ofJUNE, 2005 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith a vote of2,440.8 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 
-0- NOT VOTING; and (011 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Councllby Section 2 00 of 
Article VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham 
NationonJanuary18,1986jandapprovedbytheActingDeputyAssistantSecretary-IndianAft'airs 
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

RESOLUTION NO. 05-313 
(Approving Amendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract with the Law Firm ofYoder & Langford. P.C.) 
Page20fl 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

ATTEST: 

~~#& 
Lucille Lopez. Acting Legislative Secretary 

Said Resolution was submitted for approval the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the I()~ day of , .2005 at !): kl.. o'clock.
L.M.. pursuant to the provisions ofSectio ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and willbecome 
effective npon herapprovalor upon her fallure to eitherapprove or disapproveItwithin48 hours 
ofsubmittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

"­onthe [3 dayof ~[v; APPROVED ,2005 

31 [] DISAPPROVED 
32 

~..L..lI~ o'clock. -'/M.M. 

33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 13& day of 

n_;;t;;:;w~=-<...1=-____' 2005. at 1J/ o'clock. -L.M. 

Lucille Lopez. Acting L gislative Secretary 



RESO'LUTIO'N NO'. 05-313 


ACTIO'N: APPRO'VING AMENDMENT NO'. 1 TO' THE ATTO'RNEY CO'NTRACT WITH THE LAW FIRM O'F YO'DER & 
LANGFO'RD, P.C. 

MO'VED: CO'UNCILWO'MAN GLO'RIA RAMIREZ SECO'ND: COllNCILMAN TIMO'THY JO'AQUIN 

DATE: JUNE 08, 2005 

NOF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABO'QUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X 

310.8 ( ) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 
x 

(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris» 

CHUKUTKUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X 

258.7 ( ) 

2. VERLON M. JOSE X 

(David Garcia) 
129.35 

GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X 

221.6 
(Jonas Robles) 

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X 
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80 

GUVO' 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X 

193.1 ( ) 

2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 
X 

(Michael Flores) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X 

167.4 (Mary E. Sam) 
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 

X 

( ) 

PISINEMO' 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X 

171.8 ( ) 
2. GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 

X 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X 

169.0 ( ) 
2. GWRIA RAMIREZ 84.50 

X 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X 

193.8 ( ) 

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90 
X 

( ) 

SCHUK TO'AK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X 

146.9 ( ) 

2. PHYLLIS JUAN X 

( ) 
73.45 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 21050 X 

421.0 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN-MANVEL 210.50 
X 

( ) 

SIF O'IDAK 1. WA VALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X 

186.7 (Isidro Lopez) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW X 

(Rita Martinez) 93.35 

TO'TAL 2,440.8 2,440.8 -0­ -0­ [01] 

"PASSED VOTES 


